Residential Issued Permits
June 2022

ISSUED PERMIT_NO
06/14/2022 RAE22-00021
06/17/2022 RAE22-00022
06/17/2022 RAE22-00023
06/17/2022 RAE22-00024
06/17/2022 RAE22-00025
06/07/2022 BRES21-00154
06/07/2022 BRES22-00073
06/07/2022 BRES22-00076
06/09/2022 BRES22-00060
06/09/2022 BRES22-00069
06/09/2022 BRES22-00071
06/09/2022 BRES22-00074
06/15/2022 BRES22-00051
06/15/2022 BRES22-00063
06/21/2022 BRES22-00080
06/22/2022 BRES22-00068
06/23/2022 BRES22-00082
06/28/2022 BRES22-00072
06/28/2022 BRES22-00083
06/29/2022 BRES22-00081
06/30/2022 BRES22-00086
06/30/2022 BRES22-00088
06/01/2022 RDEC22-00006
06/02/2022 RDEC22-00007
06/16/2022 RDEC22-00008
06/24/2022 RDEC22-00009
06/02/2022 RRR22-00086
06/02/2022 RRR22-00087
06/02/2022 RRR22-00088
06/02/2022 RRR22-00089
06/06/2022 RRR22-00091
06/06/2022 RRR22-00092
06/06/2022 RRR22-00093
06/07/2022 RRR22-00090
06/09/2022 RRR22-00094
06/09/2022 RRR22-00095
06/10/2022 RRR22-00097
06/13/2022 RRR22-00096
06/13/2022 RRR22-00098
06/13/2022 RRR22-00099
06/14/2022 RRR22-00100
06/17/2022 RRR22-00101
06/17/2022 RRR22-00102
06/22/2022 RRR22-00103
06/23/2022 RRR22-00104
06/24/2022 RRR22-00105
06/24/2022 RRR22-00106
06/28/2022 RRR22-00107
06/28/2022 RRR22-00108
06/29/2022 RRR22-00109
06/29/2022 RRR22-00111
06/30/2022 RRR22-00112
06/10/2022 SIDE22-00007
06/16/2022 SIDE22-00008
06/16/2022 SIDE22-00009
06/21/2022 SIDE22-00006

SITE_ADDR

1820 JEROME PL

2500 NATIONAL AVE
1934 VIRGINIA DALE ST
940 WILDER AVE

563 HILLSDALE ST

10 N MONTANA AVE
395 ELOUISE COBELL ST
415 S ROBERTS ST
2522 LOOKOUT CIR
2836 TRAVIS AVE

2856 ADAM RUN AVE
2830 TRAVIS AVE

1835 KNIGHT ST UNIT A
1002 HOLLINS AVE
2222 E BROADWAY ST
433 S FEE ST

1027 9TH AVE

1933 HAUSER BLVD

4 NHOWIE ST

352 WILLOWBROOK DR
343 CLARKE ST

615 LESLIE AVE

531 S SANDERS ST

3 HIDDEN COVE CT

527 DEARBORN AVE

3 CLOVERVIEW DR

5 JEFFERSON ST

108 FAIRWAY DR

204 BRECKENRIDGE ST
1229 WALNUT ST

1224 STUART ST

1711 HUDSON ST APT 1
1701 HUDSON ST APT 1
706 HILLSDALE ST
1234 LESLIE AVE

2221 GOLD RUSH AVE
526 CLARKE ST

1000 11TH AVE

1724 HOLLINS AVE UNIT A
836 JACKSON ST

737 CHERRY AVE

703 5TH AVE APT 1
1944 CANNON ST

1611 MISSOULA AVE
2514 LOOKOUT CIR

PERMITTYPE

PERMITSUBTYPE

City of Helena Montana

Building Division
316 N Park
Helena MT 59623

DESCRIPTION

RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Install Rooftop Solar
RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Roof Top Solar System
RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Roof Top Solar System
RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Garage roof top solar system
RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Roof Top Solar System
replace windows with egress windows and wind Charolette

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL DECK

RESIDENTIAL DECK

RESIDENTIAL DECK

RESIDENTIAL DECK

RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF

1125 E BROADWAY ST APT 1 RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF

104 S COOKE ST

730 STUART ST

836 9TH AVE

511 DREBEN WAY
3465 BLACKHAWK ST
532 E6TH AVE

1006 CHERRY AVE
555 E 6TH AVE

1117 E BROADWAY ST
2222 E BROADWAY ST

RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF
RESIDENTIAL SIDING
RESIDENTIAL SIDING
RESIDENTIAL SIDING
RESIDENTIAL SIDING

ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION
ADDITION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION
ADDITION
ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION
ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION

New SFD with attach garage
Install Egress Window and French Drain
Addition and remodel

New SFD w/Attached Garage
New SFD with attach garage
New SFD w/Attached Garage
garage with an apartment
New SFD

Install 3 Egress Windows
New SFD w/Attached Garage
Window Replacements

New Single Family Dwelling
Remodel

New 12' x 12" Addition

Kitchen Expansion - Interior Only (Cancels BRE MICHELOTTI JOHN D & LORI |

Kitchen and Bathroom Remodel

ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Install two New Decks
ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Install New Deck
ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Install New Deck
ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Install New Deck

HISTORICAL BUILDING
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR
REPLACE OR REPAIR

tearoff and reroof with Malarkey
tearoff and reroof with Malarkey
Tear off & Re-roof w/Owens Corning
tearoff and reroof with Timberline
Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey
Tearoff & reroof 4-plex w/Malarkey
Tearoff & reroof 4-plex w/Malarkey

APPLICANT_NAME

DOCKTOR ROBERT L & SMITHE G

Attila Folnagy
Charles Stohl
Cedron Jones
Sam Hall

Weatherall Builders

NAMETYPE

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

DAUMILLER GERALD J & MARILYN | GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Hugh & Mary Black
Weatherall Builders
Sierra Custom Homes
MCCALL HOMES LLC
Brooke and Zach Umsted
Nicole and Jake Aldrich

Aubrey Curtis and Hope Stockwell

Christopher and Allison Cory
Karen & Fred Diehl

Lucas Parriman

Russell and Kari Holman

Brian Gootkin & Judy Slate
Rose Bender
Joshua & Christina Hudgens

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ELLIE RAY AND RUNE VANDER WA GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Joclynn Ware & Kurtis
Marcus Meyer

Rich Rushford

A3 Rentals LLC

Terry Zimmerman

DEKIEP BRIAN & MADELINE

Damon & Tina Petersen
Damon & Tina Petersen

Re-roof Un-heated and Un-insulated Garage w/ ABBY TODD

Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

tearoff and reroof with Malarkey
Overlay roof w/Malarkey

tearoff and reroof duplex with Malarkey
Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

tearoff and reroof with Timberline

Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

Tear off & Re-roof w/Owens Corning
Tear off & Re-roof w/Owens Corning
Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

Partial tearoff & reroof with Owens Corning
tearoff and reroof with Owens Corning
Tear off & Re-roof Duplex w/Malarkey
Tear off & Re-roof wW/PABCO

Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey

ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION Remove Lap siding- install LP Smartside
ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION overlay Brick with EFIS System - R-tech

ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION
ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION

Remove Lap & install Hardy west side only
Re-side w/LP Smart Side 8"

Megan Nolte
MONTGOMERY CAROL A
Beth Baker

Maggie Doherty

Justin Lutgen

Dan Hill

Scott Read

Rebecca Poppelman

BECERRA GEORGE G & ROXANNE

CLARK TODD A & ANN M

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

CARSON CHARLES C & STEPHANIE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

PREBIL INVESTMENTS LLC
SHIRLEY JEFFREY W

Gail Stoltz

James Russell

Jean Sweet

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R BELL CONSTRUCTION AND PROF GENERAL CONTRACTOR

LARKIN CAROL A
James Whealon

Gregory & Ginger Morgus
Elizabeth Kohstaedt

Hope Stockwell & Aubrey Curtis

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

NAME

INDEPENDENT POWER SYSTEMS
Solar Montana

Solar Montana

Solar Montana

Solar Montana

MARVEL HOMES INC

Weatherall Builders

MCR and Construction
FITZGERALD CONSTRUCTION OF MONT#
Weatherall Builders

Sierra Custom Homes

MCCALL HOMES LLC

JRU INC - John Umsted

Diamond Construction

MONARCH CONSTRUCTION

Great Divide Home Builders

YOUR HOME IMPROVEMENT COMPANY
Marc Parriman Construction

Russell Holman

DIEHL BUILDERS

Golden Eagle Construction

Brian Gootkin & Judy Slate
PRICKLY PEAR CONSTRUCTION
JRU INC

Revitalize Construction and Restoration
OWNER

BEEN FISHING ENTERPRISES LLC
BEEN FISHING ENTERPRISES LLC
Perschon Contractors Inc
Christofferson Construction

J Lyman Roofing

Perschon Contractors Inc

Perschon Contractors Inc

Perschon Contractors Inc
Resurrected Construction

Perschon Contractors Inc

NORLING Enterprises

MT CONSTRUCTION AND CONSULTING L
Justin T Lutgen

J Lyman Roofing

Firelight Contracting LLC

CLEAN LIVING EXTERIORS
NORTH RIDGE ROOFING INC.
Perschon Contractors Inc

Perschon Contractors Inc

PURE PEAK ROOFING

CB ROOFING

Perschon Contractors Inc

Perschon Contractors Inc
AMERICAN ROOFING OF MONTANA LLC
Resurrected Construction

Christman Roofing

Jim Whealon

ROBBINS COMPANY

DAN DEAN CONSTRUCTION
MONARCH CONSTRUCTION

JOBVALUE
20433.82
19700
18750
12525
11900
6000
297394.74
8200
104000
227404.5
429390.46
313690.4
150000
229461
12775
548700
5000
543407.02
50000
75699
80000
30000
29486
25000
20550
18146
6200
8446
24000
15000
9240
11500
11500
4990
5700
11500
3800
10175
5000
12090
8400
30000
3745
17000
15000
10000
6500
8400
16000
8000
9920
10911
3000
18790
8250
19550
$3,620,219.94

FEES_PAID
225.38
216
206.63
150.38
141
186.45
3110.25
248.33
1509.75
2532.75
4199.25
3242.25
1889.25
2549.25
330.83
5054.36
165.83
5019.3
952.05
1225.13
1266.38
655.05
655.05
578.33
495.83
454.58
1255
150.5
338
225.5
163
188
188
100.5
113
188
88
1755
100.5
200.5
150.5
397
88
250.5
2255
163
1255
150.5
238
138
163
175.5
75.5
275.5
150.5
288
$42,658.64



Residential Issued Permits
June 2022

Permit Subtype

Residential Alternative Energy
Residential Demolition
Residential New Single Family
Residential - Addition
Residential New Multi-Family
Alteration-Remodel-Renovation
Residential Deck

Residential Siding

Residential Re-Roof

TOTAL

Number of Permits

v N
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Total Job Valuation
$83,308.82

$2,739,448.12
$179,699.00

$191,975.00
$93,182.00
$49,590.00
$283,017.00
$3,620,219.94

City of Helena Montana
Building Division
316 N Park
Helena MT 59623

Total Building and Plan Review Fees
$939.39

$27,596.66
$2,734.88

$3,804.92
$2,183.79
$789.50
$4,609.00
$42,658.14



