Residential Issued Permits June 2022

City of Helena Montana Building Division 316 N Park

Helena MT 59623

				Heicha WH 55625					
ISSUED PERMIT_NO	SITE_ADDR	PERMITTYPE	PERMITSUBTYPE	DESCRIPTION	APPLICANT_NAME	NAMETYPE	NAME	JOBVALUE FE	ES_PAID
06/14/2022 RAE22-00021	1820 JEROME PL	RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY	ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION	Install Rooftop Solar	DOCKTOR ROBERT L & SMITHE G	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	INDEPENDENT POWER SYSTEMS	20433.82	225.38
06/17/2022 RAE22-00022	2500 NATIONAL AVE	RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY	ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION	Roof Top Solar System	Attila Folnagy	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Solar Montana	19700	216
06/17/2022 RAE22-00023	1934 VIRGINIA DALE ST	RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY	ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION	Roof Top Solar System	Charles Stohl	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Solar Montana	18750	206.63
06/17/2022 RAE22-00024	940 WILDER AVE	RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY	ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION	Garage roof top solar system	Cedron Jones	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Solar Montana	12525	150.38
06/17/2022 RAE22-00025	563 HILLSDALE ST	RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATIVE ENERGY	ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION	Roof Top Solar System	Sam Hall	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Solar Montana	11900	141
06/07/2022 BRES21-00154	10 N MONTANA AVE	RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION	replace windows with egress windows and wind	d Charolette	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	MARVEL HOMES INC	6000	186.45
06/07/2022 BRES22-00073	395 ELOUISE COBELL ST		NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	New SFD with attach garage		GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Weatherall Builders	297394.74	3110.25
06/07/2022 BRES22-00076	415 S ROBERTS ST	RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION	Install Egress Window and French Drain	DAUMILLER GERALD J & MARILYN	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	MCR and Construction	8200	248.33
06/09/2022 BRES22-00060	2522 LOOKOUT CIR	RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	ADDITION	Addition and remodel	Hugh & Mary Black	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	FITZGERALD CONSTRUCTION OF MONTA	104000	1509.75
06/09/2022 BRES22-00069			NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	New SFD w/Attached Garage	0 ,	GENERAL CONTRACTOR		227404.5	2532.75
06/09/2022 BRES22-00071			NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	New SFD with attach garage		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		429390.46	4199.25
06/09/2022 BRES22-00074		RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	New SFD w/Attached Garage		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		313690.4	3242.25
06/15/2022 BRES22-00051		RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	garage with an apartment		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		150000	1889.25
06/15/2022 BRES22-00063			NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	New SFD	Nicole and Jake Aldrich	GENERAL CONTRACTOR		229461	2549.25
06/21/2022 BRES22-00080				Install 3 Egress Windows			MONARCH CONSTRUCTION	12775	330.83
06/22/2022 BRES22-00080		RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	New SFD w/Attached Garage	Christopher and Allison Cory	GENERAL CONTRACTOR		548700	5054.36
06/23/2022 BRES22-00082		RESIDENTIAL BUILDING		Window Replacements			YOUR HOME IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	5000	165.83
06/28/2022 BRES22-00082			NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	· · · · · · · ·		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		543407.02	5019.3
		RESIDENTIAL BUILDING		New Single Family Dwelling					
06/28/2022 BRES22-00083			ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION		Russell and Kari Holman	GENERAL CONTRACTOR		50000	952.05
06/29/2022 BRES22-00081		RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	ADDITION	New 12' x 12' Addition		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		75699	1225.13
06/30/2022 BRES22-00086				Kitchen Expansion - Interior Only (Cancels BRE		GENERAL CONTRACTOR	5	80000	1266.38
06/30/2022 BRES22-00088		RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION			GENERAL CONTRACTOR		30000	655.05
06/01/2022 RDEC22-00006		RESIDENTIAL DECK	ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION				PRICKLY PEAR CONSTRUCTION	29486	655.05
06/02/2022 RDEC22-00007		RESIDENTIAL DECK	ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION			GENERAL CONTRACTOR		25000	578.33
06/16/2022 RDEC22-00008			ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION				Revitalize Construction and Restoration	20550	495.83
06/24/2022 RDEC22-00009			ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION	Install New Deck	2	GENERAL CONTRACTOR		18146	454.58
06/02/2022 RRR22-00086	5 JEFFERSON ST	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	HISTORICAL BUILDING	tearoff and reroof with Malarkey	Marcus Meyer	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	BEEN FISHING ENTERPRISES LLC	6200	125.5
06/02/2022 RRR22-00087	108 FAIRWAY DR	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	tearoff and reroof with Malarkey	Rich Rushford	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	BEEN FISHING ENTERPRISES LLC	8446	150.5
06/02/2022 RRR22-00088	204 BRECKENRIDGE ST	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Owens Corning	A3 Rentals LLC	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Perschon Contractors Inc	24000	338
06/02/2022 RRR22-00089	1229 WALNUT ST	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	tearoff and reroof with Timberline	Terry Zimmerman	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Christofferson Construction	15000	225.5
06/06/2022 RRR22-00091	1224 STUART ST	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey	DEKIEP BRIAN & MADELINE	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	J Lyman Roofing	9240	163
06/06/2022 RRR22-00092	1711 HUDSON ST APT 1	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tearoff & reroof 4-plex w/Malarkey	Damon & Tina Petersen	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Perschon Contractors Inc	11500	188
06/06/2022 RRR22-00093	1701 HUDSON ST APT 1	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tearoff & reroof 4-plex w/Malarkey	Damon & Tina Petersen	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Perschon Contractors Inc	11500	188
06/07/2022 RRR22-00090	706 HILLSDALE ST	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Re-roof Un-heated and Un-insulated Garage w	ABBY TODD	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Perschon Contractors Inc	4990	100.5
06/09/2022 RRR22-00094	1234 LESLIE AVE	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey	Megan Nolte	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Resurrected Construction	5700	113
06/09/2022 RRR22-00095	2221 GOLD RUSH AVE	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey	MONTGOMERY CAROL A	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Perschon Contractors Inc	11500	188
06/10/2022 RRR22-00097	526 CLARKE ST	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	tearoff and reroof with Malarkey	Beth Baker	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	NORLING Enterprises	3800	88
06/13/2022 RRR22-00096	1000 11TH AVE	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Overlay roof w/Malarkey	Maggie Doherty	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	MT CONSTRUCTION AND CONSULTING L	10175	175.5
06/13/2022 RRR22-00098	1724 HOLLINS AVE UNIT A	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	tearoff and reroof duplex with Malarkey		GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Justin T Lutaen	5000	100.5
		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey	0	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	0	12090	200.5
	737 CHERRY AVE	RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	tearoff and reroof with Timberline		GENERAL CONTRACTOR	, .	8400	150.5
		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey	Rebecca Poppelman		CLEAN LIVING EXTERIORS	30000	397
06/17/2022 RRR22-00102		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey	BECERRA GEORGE G & ROXANNE			3745	88
		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Owens Corning	CLARK TODD A & ANN M	GENERAL CONTRACTOR		17000	250.5
			REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Owens Corning	CARSON CHARLES C & STEPHANIE			15000	225.5
	1125 E BROADWAY ST APT 1		REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		10000	163
06/24/2022 RRR22-00105		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		6500	125.5
		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Partial tearoff & reroof with Owens Corning		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		8400	125.5
			REPLACE OR REPAIR	tearoff and reroof with Owens Corning		GENERAL CONTRACTOR		8400 16000	238
				5					238
			REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof Duplex w/Malarkey	Jean Sweet		AMERICAN ROOFING OF MONTANA LLC	8000	
		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF	REPLACE OR REPAIR	Tear off & Re-roof w/PABCO	R BELL CONSTRUCTION AND PROP			9920	163
06/30/2022 RRR22-00112		RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF		Tear off & Re-roof w/Malarkey	LARKIN CAROL A	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	0	10911	175.5
			ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION			GENERAL CONTRACTOR		3000	75.5
			ALTERATION - REMODEL - RENOVATION			GENERAL CONTRACTOR		18790	275.5
		RESIDENTIAL SIDING		Remove Lap & install Hardy west side only			DAN DEAN CONSTRUCTION	8250	150.5
06/21/2022 SIDE22-00006	2222 E BROADWAY ST	RESIDENTIAL SIDING	ALTERATION-REMODEL-RENOVATION	Re-side w/LP Smart Side 8"	Hope Stockwell & Aubrey Curtis	GENERAL CONTRACTOR	MONARCH CONSTRUCTION	19550	288
								\$3,620,219.94	\$42,658.64

City of Helena Montana Building Division 316 N Park Helena MT 59623

Permit Subtype	Number of Permits	Total Job Valuation	Total Building and Plan Review Fees
Residential Alternative Energy	5	\$83,308.82	\$939.39
Residential Demolition	0		
Residential New Single Family	8	\$2,739,448.12	\$27,596.66
Residential - Addition	2	\$179,699.00	\$2,734.88
Residential New Multi-Family	0		
Alteration-Remodel-Renovation	7	\$191,975.00	\$3,804.92
Residential Deck	4	\$93,182.00	\$2,183.79
Residential Siding	4	\$49,590.00	\$789.50
Residential Re-Roof	<u>26</u>	<u>\$283,017.00</u>	<u>\$4,609.00</u>
TOTAL	56	\$3,620,219.94	\$42,658.14